BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard

FOR ASR SETS
PARTS
b FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE FIGURE
1 Containers and Associated Parts 2 19
4 2 Containers and Associated Parts 20
" (Continued) 3
1 3 193467 and 199379 Non-Contention
i Relay Plate Assemblies 4 21
4 305440 Non-Contention Relay Plate
Assembly 5
{ 5 199360 and 301651 Power Distribution 22
Assemblies 6
6 319257 and 328098 Power Distribution
Assemblies 7 23
7 320255 Power Distribution Assembly 8 24
8 323056 Power Distribution Assembly 9 25
9 326609 Power Distribution Assembly 10 26
10 328811 Power Distribution Assembly 11
11 305417 Main Terminal Board Assembly 12 27
12 165708 and 332693 Motor Control
Relay Assemblies 13 28
13 199350 Copylight Transformer 29
Assembly 13 30
14  Mounting Plates 14 31
15 165736 Signal Regenerator Assembly
and 198209 Auxiliary Power Supply 32
for DC Signaling Sets 14
16 305446 Signal Regenerator Assembly 15 33
17 193485, 197053, 332999 and 312351 34
Constant Current Selector Magnet 35
Driver Assemblies 16
18 305447 Selector Magnet Driver

SECTION 574-226-801
Issue 4, October 1974

35 ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT (LESU)

Assembly With Break Detector 17

CONTENTS

301725 Relay Assembly

Mounting Plates for Selector
Magnet Driver and Low Level
Keyer

192730 Selector Magnet Driver and
192740 Low Level Keyer
Assemblies

192730 Selector Magnet Driver and
192740 Low Level Keyer
Assemblies (Continued )

192750 Rectifier Assembly

344268 Control Relay Plate Assembly

323055 Relay Plate Assembly

334100 48 Volt D.C. Regulated
Power Supply Assembly

305061 and 323050 Rectifier
Assemblies

198200 Relay Panel Assembly

326608 Logic Panel Assembly

327740 Logic Panel Assembly

312407 Tape Verifier Control
Module Assembly

312389 Fixed Word Length Control
Module Assembly”

310738 Panel Assembly

301782 Connector Plate Assembly

Cable Components

Numerical Index

PAGE

18

19

20

21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34

TELETYPE CORPORATION CODE

The part identification information contained in

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation
© 1965 and 1968 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved
Printed in U.S.A.

TO . . .
BELL SYSTEM CODE CROSS REFERENCE CHART i‘:"df;’su;":’l‘:g change notices have been incorporated
Unit CTeletm SBetll .
T orporation ystem
Description ‘é’ode Code TCNs |  1660,1672
LESU301** 35B
LESU338 35H
LESU340 35R
LESU341 35N NOTE: When ordering parts from this section,
LESU345 35U prefix each number with the letters TP.
LESU349 35T
LESU350 35AD
LESU362 ' 35AH

Page 1




SECTION 574-226-801

121243
98718 ®«® T~
\ R 193417 Without Cutouts

. 5599
192<74.\®/% 3646 1301813 With Cutouts) '
e - 198214 "G" 5-57/64"| ~ ~
o 320266 "G" 3-15/32" '

\ 328093 "G" 1-19/32" |
@@ 3598 334434 "G" 1-3/32" < 94665\ I’@ 195940
&

199394 4-3/16"
328197 2-5/16"
334435 .1-13/16"
76 Term.

2 103469

~

\ 195939 197020/N
153841~ '\ 197043 J to S

S 334429 AA to AH

198208 ‘A to N

320262 T to AA
328092 TtoW .
7344262 A toN 88 Te

~ 151631 121630
2191—¢ 304689
| 3639 7002—$ — 334433
1 e

, \199393~$
= ]
s 304689—22 197028
: 107116 jﬁ
&

~

192273

FIGURE 1. CONTAINERS AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

Page 2



ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

7
198259 3 Leads
———19
A /I;2é636 4 Leads 883]
LA 192007
:, 192007 %
Z15363
P 326635f, 21524 3421 13
7\
N 192002]/ 1715410 o0 g 192007
S ‘? 328366—
NS S K -
C,‘x:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\: — @, 1 L /. , i
} S |~ :
I Sl [ S |
S TR v !
T Tt ll RN
, ¢ - G I N
Ref. 193417 and 301813 el N
181653 L SR A
/// T E ’
RS 9 £y Lo i
326612 ~— RS
_ 192007 B Lo
D181654 — 151629 ey
< <& 1826<g 2191 g 3598\ 75750. \[02092
/éy/ 153484 3598 & Pl O 77902
N [ 182523 \¢ & 3 2191
L 4 & N - 1 74615 7002
& k & 77362 2598
P \ \\~\> 1
L 181241 > 3598 53455 5107 N

! e oA 198507 125015 3
<

; 181246 @K y@@@

II r \

[

® 165008

&

N,
N\
N o e
N
N,
N

: Ref. 198203 )
\ fi o §
e |

! A

3598 e T \:;\{;\\\ A2

700221‘?1\\ Tl e ~ R A

~
@' @/,@’

' ﬁed w/
@Q’% 165008

|
e 2N

® 333480 Rectifier Assembly

FIGURE 2. CONTAINERS AND ASSOCIATED PARTS (Continued)

Page 3




SECTION 574-226-801

177108 177100

_ 171503 (A) '3<6°2 >£§//Q§;/

| / M {%985] 171541
1788>8 1129852 \/6@/

Early Design Parts

W ) =% s 1513
’ . | 118193
] I 1

Al /m/ 171524/
el

'“ /

180675 120216

179173(®) BB N E=—_T @151631 /»%/]986< '

Ly
145022(C) 2191 D yd 165330

3
w
o)
o

@\

193418

O® 192007 114654

/ I
> 1516317 1

&E 173716 Crimp Type @

173941 Solder Type
160847

@@®125126

®199319 Cable w/Terminals
® 199314 Cable w/Terminals
® 199315 Relay Assembly

(Includes 199319 Cable w/Terminals)
@ Peculiar to 199379

FIGURE 3. 193467 AND 199379 NON~-CONTENTION RELAY PLATE ASSEMBLIES

Page 4



ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

113443

® 192007

y

153631

| |
|
I 9 55858
' |

162861

p
3
p
3
4
4
3
4

2191

® 305441 Cable w/Terminals

FIGURE 4. 305440 NON-CONTENTION RELAY PLATE ASSEMBLY

Page 5




SECTION 574-226-801

116783

151722

Page 6

g\ 15]630\@

\{ 2\151658
L\,\ 2191 2191
7002
198293
g\1 53538
%, J
151416 151415 \
I - 151827

\/ B
®139820 %\\/@ 192007
®151418 TS <

199325 182644

®161136 s \]56536 \]50%6 199326 /
. 181810 Py ) é.j

\ - 7 ‘l 98291

-1 %\ 197031 \\ o=

197078

121630

®301713
®154697 '

/ @
304689
<L
165116 o
T~ @\?181843 2-1/2 Amp
jl 181848 6-1/4Amp
181849 10 Amp ;
— 185686 6-1/4 AMP SL - BL
> @ < ® @ 192007 O® 320418 ®®l<2643
P
@\ 121247 /
é,ja é\ 002
192007 \2‘9‘

199352 @ 197029 Cable w/Terminals
151631 ® 301675 Cable Assembly
158286 ® Peculiar to 301651
@ Not Part of 199360 or 301651

FIGURE 5. 199360 AND 301651 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLIES



198292

116783

151722

/// L Q&
\ l/// %/\&@ -

ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801
150966 1-4
~ g 151827 198293 5-8
l |\ \ .
| \151658 151415 N
I 2191 \ Q) 111017 15,53
L - \

N\ 150966 1-4 - '
7002 198293 5-]\ Q) 44 D
N ®/® 5 i b \151}30

153538
@ s ©Y
56 _

o _~" 192007

e

» \@%‘j“) 199325 182644
A 199326 4

17 \198291 \ Lo
LI E\
J ; 2191
~ J O@182643 (%-)/47

56632 AN
N D@ 320418 55’9

197025

- |
| 181810 I r /
§ ; | \ D@185676
|
. | I ]
[

® 319268 Cable w/Terminals (Peculiar to 319257)
158288 ' @ 328099 Cable w/Terminals (Peculiar to 328098)
® Not Part of 319257 or 328098

FIGURE 6. 319257 AND 328098 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLIES

Page 7




SECTION 574-226-801

- 182644
(i A
192007
()

[
|
|
[1]/;3}29919
|
|

150966

1167834

19200
< 5 ® 320256 Cable Assembly

® Not Part of 320255

FIGURE 7. 320255 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY

Page 8



LD
j29919

@115358

143311 Black]
143312 Red
Supplied w/143311
and 143312

Supplied
w/116783 |

/
121225 %
— é
7002

—
2191

—
151632

199352

158285}

T
é\w 1722

" FIGURE 8. 323_()56 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY

31232 9192007

91683 Supplied
w/155045

. § 155045

@ 323047 Cable w/Terminals
@ Not Part of 323056

Page ¢




SECTION 574-226-801

Y
S

151657
2197 -
— @ g
7002 -
199325 Yellow ‘
199326 Purple 178853

178856
_—

D185676

2N

©192007

197078

/[92007

199352

~—

/
151722

158286
@ 326614 Cable w/Terminals

FIGURE 9. 326609 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY

Page 10



ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

165710 Green
@ o, HE—
' 121426 Black 1920M
- \ Iss_sos Slate 151630

i 320418
! I éf\zm
_- ™ 192108 151827
ﬁ‘ 1920’@/\ / S~ 50986
320418 =2
— E o Ill 51335

199325 Yellow
199326 Purple

é;zow

L)
;—- _‘

>
103092
e

116783+

422
i1 Z )
@2644 — .

154697

750
\[55

155755

‘Aﬂiiil!!’r>
J.?.A’&”( 18\5686

185682 328345

|
o |
110745 & :
| 3599
@\8449 /é
I 121630
' 304689

199322

< 2191
j\/{T_S8286 /
07| 358552, 151722

FIGURE 10, 328811 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY

Page 11




SECTION 574-226-801

305762

153631

304925

171501

|

I

|
w /197025
=

=]

\

[

\
NSRRI

W

=
{4;/
\

N

B UH IR UU.“//
\!
N
A

A
(A
N1/
@

\\\
~
~

g 193405 ‘
: 305411

5 &P
304689
FIGURE 11. 305417 MAIN TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY

Page 12



ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

178306

178535— 320410
3 ‘]5363]

® 182193 @ 153484
®@2191—

@as95— S

@0 3>O418 éﬂ-/)) ®§189]
\ Q

@O 192007

® 165704 Cable w/Terminals (Peculiar to 165708)
@ Not Part of 165708 or 332693
® 332879 Cable w/Terminals (Peculiar to 332693)

FIGURE 12. 165708 AND 332693 MOTOR CONTROL RELAY ASSEMBLIES

%‘ 180675
\g
192007
151632 [ 193405
D151632 D 151939 \g
\E99325 T~ AN

199326
©7002 g

\
182644 Di21243 D

— '//
®

®

158286

® Not Part of 199350

FIGURE 13. 199350 COPYLIGHT TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY

Page 13




SECTION 574-226-801

® 80854

198666

@\121630
N

151427

® 301650 Resistor Assembly
@301669 Cable Assembly

FIGURE 14, MOUNTING PLATES

151346 ¢ 19865@\
2191 D@198649 ®@192007
T / / ®®@155750

’o)/ \Q?
\E 198248
®323609

EARLY DESIGN

193464

L

® 165735 Cable Assembly
/@' @]9820.5 Cable Assembly
193405 ®Peculiar to 165736
® Peculiar to 198209

FIGURE 15. 165736 SIGNAL REGENERATOR ASSEMBLY AND 198209 AUXILIARY POWER

SUPPLY FOR DC SIGNALING SETS

Page 14



™S
Used w/

182182
Early Design

151632
151442

181653 .
>§/

159658
\

7002

ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

312325
\

\
304689

®312326 Cable w/Terminals

FIGURE 16. 305446 SIGNAL REGENERATOR ASSEMBLY

Page 15




SECTION 574~-226-801

195243 @
N

164958 181266 = O n
125011 -~
— NG U S > . N
182501 N W’ —\Supplied \
| w/ 116783 % A2 >
~ y.
144590 _ | 151632 S
180675 = 181675
N 151346
193405 o\ 198
219] 650
S~ 320420 195242 L
i ///1 / Supplied ?
I 182501 198649
TP
182284 | ,
D3
121244
. ~—_ 195245
151632 ]25015\ | =~
7002 L &) 3598\§ ! }646] @ 182631 7
182523 i - ®312352
|D_TTN, 424\@ & © 182632 135750
~, G- «
g ?]51631 4’ N\
@;«ﬁ cf; ®180586
\\ \
J =~ 7002
®M50040
®06 5
150040 320420 ﬁf\’
330792 50/60Hertz S = 2? &
_ 183111 — \
<§§f§> g§ j @®®311406 &P
\ ®® 320416
®® 155755
182611
180586 @ Peculiar to 193485 (20 MA. - 500 MA. 60 Hertz)
® Peculiar to 197053 (60 MA. - 500 MA. 60 Hertz)
@ Peculiar to 312351 (20 MA, - 500 MA. 60 Hertz)
® 195244 Cable w/Terminals (Peculiar to 193485 & 197053)

® 312353 Cable w/Terminals (Peculiar to 312351)
® Peculiar to 332999

FIGURE 17. 193485, 197053, 332999 AND 312351 CONSTANT CURRENT SELECTOR MAGNET
DRIVER ASSEMBLIES

Page 16




ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

G
308439 —

182611
/ =
//// 305459
» Cﬁ 183111 ) @ o~

315999
164958

/125011 &k@/s

2 — 305466

fpﬁO%

8330

$—@1689
& By

182501

151630 _—

2191

\r_/ —
195245

®
/ l_
305462 & ©192007 3
® 320420 5/
- ®180586
® 320416 =
55750
0% >
« el 4 330781
N, /
151630
195153 60 Hertz S
- 330792 50/60 Hertz =
| ”)
— 125015
330782 //2]9,
' ~__ 3598
~ @ 305458 Cable w/Terminals

FIGURE 18, 305447 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER ASSEMBLY WITH BREAK DETECTOR

Page 17




SECTION 574-226-801

151687
301718 N\ 110743 ®301773
\ 125011 \
; %@@ ®301720 77902
$/2191
125015
@
T=89969
82284
151687 110743
% $> 89969
~

®

125015

®15]657/%
®2191/@

®301732

®173715 Crimp Type
173940 Solder Type

®182644

P
151630 % f

@ 155752

~ 307219

/@2|oo7
&

® Not Part of 301725
@ 301729 Cable Assembly

FIGURE 19. 301725 RELAY ASSEMBLY

Page 18



301662

198599

199879

[ 3438
‘/@c@
2191 2669
ﬂz/ 151732

199069

A

\"
3640 ‘

Q
125170 \\@/ Qd
S

ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

A
A
//33
@
r\\\\\ -
T
9
—~J

FIGURE 20. MOUNTING PLATES FOR SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER AND LOW LEVEL KEYER

Page 19




SECTION 574-226-801

?)4]6
2%
192713

192984

AN

@ Peculiar to 192730
@ Peculiar to 192740

192737

A6
e
\oivelersrvary A

= Sy S88000
& egescHl
\ - N
& ©—=
@ -
2~4 S

192730 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER AND 192740 LOW LEVEL KEYER ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 21.

Page 20



ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

195272
, ) ®192721
8199038 195273 ®192720
199003 \ 2 , 192719
3G ® 7002\
N 2191
AL : 153538 \ /®,®
=L o3 R, 3598 g
=5 S- oo
o, R @5;;*@/ N
L p @ ®199019 192980
l%jf © ®199021 192970
© 192973
o \ 151631
121243 © _- J 179813 2191
< N 192719 5) \ 5
> D192980—| | ©
% 156632 21{}0}0{ 5 192980 S
PO 7002 131632 \ \ ﬁ
\ 192719 2‘9‘\\ O
i 3650 179813 \ @\@1@ \199016
15168 <>
192719 \ d 2191
178860 S o
\ 1798)2
152893
3640

.

-

3598
\ 192726 2191
® @5@’
&N\ \
7002
359/8@ ® @)
- \ 179812 \@ \
o \@ﬂ/@ 8449 192754
97
o P J 192970 @
® 121125
o | 199006 \ 305038
\ 195273 \ 145753
195272 199020 M{ \ 192714
© \ 192974

199028

®Peculiar to 192730
®peculiar to 192740

FIGURE 22. SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER AND 192740 LOW LEVEL KEYER ASSEMBLIES (Continued)

Page 21




SECTION 574-226-801

192725
192723
151687
>
O
3640

152893

192710 E %/g
R S 01
|
|

N
179796

199923 H— 95272

§ e 84990 195273 /N
151692 | 56\ g ]990]\8\ P )
Q ey O 191 &’@ |

(\"\]

&

o

g 199017
——_ 151632 7 O\

179812 _ > 2. 5002
% Ve \\\
DY~ 99550 @>
| < )
\121125

192719~ 305038
AT 4 145753
/ P - . 92714
@ // 3578 / 192974
NG 7 \ 0@ 1302
P ®" 7002
P 175812 29 199013 3/16"
! ' 305092 5/32"
PN /y\/
}7931092970 118180

o< 129854
N\

178860

183084

FIGURE 23. 192750 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY

Page 22



ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801
@ 344256

- ®
156632 /
?/ ® 198649 d
197025
/

8330 306949
@/3 04689

= ® g

= o T
S <5 —~—
— \ \. ﬁ\ @
194584 ~—_ f N\
181614 T~ ® ®192007
/ ~— |
~~
114654 & T~ \,'
@ ® 198205 Cable Assembly
2191 @ 344257 Cable w/Terminals
3598 ® Not Part of 344268

FIGURE 24, 344268 RELAY PLATE ASSEMBLY

Page 23




SECTION 574-226-801

334090 -
198650 i <
o 320265
192007
125205
\g 6> 155750
2191
NG 323606 115358 gga\
¥ 116783—F 192007 | (i
1470 14— |, SaREtID
%\156632

323079~_

|
S—121630

: ! 2' 125205
%181653 , e E

@181301 TN @ 323030 Cable Assembly
\ ; Supplied w/116783 ® 323048 Cable w/Terminals

-
-
-
-
~

ek
,~f’1.f S i
P \
S 1 SO PE7]
S S b i
I © 2669
/M / ” vo 7 Q1 o 117535
) ! :
118177 e |
334132 - g
" <7 e TN
318835 P 1N
r e
.‘.«\‘ :
B .
\1&"\_\‘! ' E
) o PG
¢ P11 Ref. 326623
g
.\ V> ": :I :
334131 IS
* ! I 1
1 \ |
334140 DA I
--/ 1 l
v
d 334141

334139

\J

FIGURE 26, 334100 48 VOLT D,C., REGULATED POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

@® Not Part of 334100

Page 24



, 162357
| @ 171461

ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

162359
® 304681

@ 143306
162360

116783

Supplied
w,/162357
and 171461 .~

@171463

|
|
: |
' |
@ 171541 ‘ : B165009 .
Supplied < | | . /
w/162357 .
and 171461 , $\ 162358 @@192007
N =7/ l 121630 92260 \
/
®77902 151427 I 2658

® 75750 118210
/ @ 146967

@75750
@ 2191 @ 3606
@ 178872

@ ® 305060 Cable w/Terminals Peculiar to 305061
® Peculiar to 323050
® 323029 Cable w/Terminals Peculiar to 323050

AN

FIGURE 27. 305061 AND 323050 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLIES

Page 25




SECTION 574-226-801

®161525
304680 163392

153631

151659
198277 T

198275 L \
198279 N\~
198273 P\~
Y'
T

=
1

| l
|

Supplie-cﬂ

_Z w/]7l4ﬂ

173715 Crimp Type‘

173940 Solder Type

=
~J

FIGURE 28.

Page 26

151

N

N
2191

631

N
Nr..)
~F3

29T s
o

ZF
/

Tim

198200 RELAY PANEL ASSEMBLY

|
’s i
i
D I
&5
NE
7

D N\
/198201

\

o

=

l.
~

- 198649
50

@1

165294

155755

98284 Cable Assembly



ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

rimp Type 7002
'};g;lg goldgr T);F;e }]6]525 ]5]630\ ©% 304680 3]2\'\34\]
163392 ' \cy@@ 114354 / 192007
\ 5 2191 ( : % [b
193424 ]9>054
165060 151152

151
\

637
7002
\]5]346\%\ , /165059

e @]

/198277 T S /
2\1\91

1 982026(

\
o=

151631— o>

151659
. T
148459 ﬂ B =t
\
153631
\Q\\
198265 |)
148440

Supplied . qQ : \
wu/plp714_61l :®@ AT20q 160847 - .73\0 2191
\@ g g 42827
Supplied @@ Q| ,% 153819 /
w/116783 < G o@. ~_
- ) e
@ 171461 g \ iﬁ‘@ | - N
O - q R ]B2013
N /l j 194982
2191 we: )" L \
2 326628 199317
GY 93117 \
' ]25]26\
235~ N\ Lo
& - — A 153017
e \165103—?’ \
4 151659 326%0
X AN i N 623 Cable Componenfs]
T @171610 ; 179173 S Jumper Connector|Terminal

L~ [145022 G

165048 H
171503 K '5'63\‘ 197054 182647 | 173715

® 195245 193466 192013 | 192007

Yo g
(d 3 /< 1071167 | 307219 || 182540 192176
@ i 2 <
| _ 320418 @ | 198259 182643
/ /Q@/ /&/ ‘ - ;98285\/86 ese— 182644
198248 K s ] 171521
198296 zé ;f ﬁf 17'1524 198265 /&3/3,1089 ‘ /4', 198284 Cable Assembly
_ 194584 Sl 192007 N : ®199319 Cable w/Terminals
/ 171541 165330 118187 J/ 181392 358 ®Early Design Parts

FIGURE 29. 326608 LOGIC PANEL ASSEMBLY

Page 27




SECTION 574-226-801

173715 Crimp Type 19/3424 2]91151346
312341 173940 ' Solder Type \ /
304680 T~ @@@
/ P
165060 - \
RSE./ es0s0 153631 (45 A 402
151637\“ ‘ / 110743 51189 20X [
110743 % |
161525 ¢ %

: /§ 171541

328100
B0 &

\ \\\ —_
\ \&x
)

7002
e ' \‘ 2
2 sl
7 é 178363 7 <l 2197
3 >
| 18 B !
Alt5 A 2 |
| N °/c\
| > L2 |
i 5 3598\\®@St\7002 oy
L 2 2191 71521
2 ‘J 1
S 305447 S.M.D. 327797
\
- -
334089 @({\
9200771462

FUSE
'-SA\

e
¥

L\ 153819
1326628 42827
) 153017 g

14

7
7 . P
2191 8
®171610_-" / > <
Vi S é\\\ 151630—F" %
7 ~
®195245 \/ —107116 ]651031/5’1598
— 7002~ //
® 17664 1.5 D 116783 | 320418 14654 S_ |
A 43598 151630 N
328193 /\198285 197054 | 10829 7
192007\ 81392 Nogoor & 198248 K
P NOTE: Also Includes 334100

® 198284 Cable Assembly
®¢Early Design

FIGURE 30. 327740 LOGIC PANEL ASSEMBLY

Page 28



ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

194982192013
312386

181653

> 110743
151637

\ »

151346

Y_____—._—______A

ﬁﬁ,/

°

SO AR OO O

Zi¥2ie
/,

9/p2lE
828880 0

~J
® J

P

\\\171610

FIGURE 31, 312407 TAPE VERIFIER CONTROL MODULE ASSEMBLY

Page 29




SECTION 574-226-801

153631

151659

312363(B)

312365

Zg\

7002

~ B
320418 N
312369 92260 @{\15 1630
\ o8

/b//
o —_
e 50, 38 198285

% 181392
/L
o

137313

312364

312363

o/

S
)

T Fw,

[ Yo
Ex @Q 702129]\ 151631
q 121245 \®@\@
@“AN“@@ r@
C

w

N\

~~O
% Q /J /©’@\
ol |no *Q «, \ 151630
NSTEZ - \ 2191
° Lﬁ@@ L7 306964
. 192013 153819
» 1 LI94982\\ YZ{W
2191 e
s \7002 | %ﬂz
151631\ \_ o | -
i A | //
L

312386

FIGURE 32. 312389 FIXED WORD LENGTH CONTROL MODULE ASSEMBLY

Page 30



ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

301713
@311435

®195614

@ 320418

1134425
113442Y
/
129933 -
\ <>

181300 - N
49559 : 181654
) 7002 E @”H& 181241
©181301 s} I‘
129388
B 4 N) @
AN
165608 @192007
77902 | |
i'a ® 310748 Cable Assembly
L ® Not Part of 310738

FIGURE 33. 310738 PANEL ASSEMBLY

Page 31




SECTION 574-226-801

153622 Purple
153803 Slate

96258W White

N

301713

11017 —

151415

—151335
A @,c:@ -151631
O pdmmld

S 7002
| ))—121245

151416

150966

301776

FIGURE 34. 301782 CONNECTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY

Page 32



103092

(

/3y,
)

]
W\

"~ 3
' A
w ﬁ?:i INSULATING SLEEVES
:55:: Part No.| Length | 1.D,
| | =4 155750 | 172" | 3/32"
; e 155751 | 1" | 1/8" JUMPERS
V \ 1:\2:' 155752 1/2" | 5/64" Part No.|Length| Terminals
195862 A 155753 | 1/2" | 1/8" M 793465 |2 3/4"| 173716 (2)
Bx 155754 | 1/2" [1/16" M 793466 | 13" | 192007 (1)
a]

{{iﬁ

155755 5/8" [11/64"
178871 [ 11/8" | 1/16"
181301 1" 1/4"
181892 1"

1§2733 %

CABLE CLAMPS

193476 |2 3/4"| 182643 (2)
197027 | 9" 181392 (2)
197054 | 3" 192007 (2)
198259 | 3" 192007 (3)
198262 5" 192007 (1)
198831 8" 192007 (2)
192007 (1)
199326 16" | 182644 (M

. [ 192007 (1)
199396 | 9" | 187392 (1)

\

181653
AN

Part No.| I1.D. 307219 | 6" | 192007 (2)
151630 121242 | 1/8" 312684 | 5" 192007 (2)
121243 | 3/16" 320265 | 24" | 192007 (1)
121244 | _1/4" 328191 | 12" | 192007 (2)
121245 | 5/16" 192007 (1)

121246 328192 | 15"

121247
121248 | 1/2"
121249 | 5/8"
121250 | 3/4"
~©® 304189 Width 1-29/32"| 121251
[159932 Width 1-37/64"

320418 (1)

304188 Length 1-3/4"
159931 Length 1-1/2"

182510

— 182644

185677 192177 N
‘82643/ 195614 173716

PO D P o

FIGURE 35. CABLE COMPONENTS

Page 33




SECTION 574-226-801

Part
Number

1158
2191
2658
2669
3438
3598

3599

3606
3639
3640
3646
3650
5599
6033
6345
7002

8330
8449
42827

74615
75750
76099
76461
77362
77902

80854

82284
84990

85422

87477
89969

90789
90790
91683
91742
92260
93117

Page 34

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 6-32 x 5/16 Fil 10
Lockwasher 2 to 32 -
Nut, 6-32 Hex 25
Lockwasher 19,24
Washer, Flat 19

Nut, 6-40 Hex 2 to 5, 7,
9,10,13 t0 17, 21,22,
23,26,27,28,29,30,31,33
Nut, 4-40 Hex 6,7,9,11,
20

Nut, 6-40 Hex 25
‘Lockwasher 2
Lockwasher 19,20,21,22
Lockwasher 2

Washer, Flat 21

Nut, 8-32 Hex 2,20,22
Lockwasher 20,22

Nut, 6-32 Hex 27,28,29
Washer, Flat 2,3,4,6 to
22,2510 32

Washer, Flat 2/4,5,15,
17,23

Spacer, .094" Thk 7,11,
21 .

Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 18,
26,27,28,29,30 '
Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 3
Washer, Insulating 3,25
Washer, Flat 14

Washer, Flat 16,17
Resistor, 350 Ohm 3
Screw, 6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd
3,18,25,31

Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/8 Fil
14

Resistor, 70 Ohm 18
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Flat
20,22

Screw, 10-32 x 15/16 Hex
20,22

Resistor, 1,000.0hm 3
Washer, Insulating 3,5,
14,18,31

Washer, Flat 12

Washer, Flat 2

Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 9
Locknut 11

Lockwasher 25,29,30
Lockwasher 4,27

NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Description and
Number Page Number

94665  Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 2
96258W Jumper, 3" White 32

98718  Washer, Flat 2

100657  Connector, 2 Pt
Receptacle 6

102092  Screw, 6-40 x 1-17/32 RD
3

103092  Connector, Cord 11,33

103469  Screw, 4-40 Spl 2

107116 ©  Lockwasher 2,26,27,28

110435 Nut, 4-40 Hex 16,17,25

110743  Lockwasher 6,7,9,11,16,
17,18,25,26,27,28,29

111017  Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 6,
7,8,9,11,32

112080  Washer, Flat 2

113442BK Jumper, 2-1/2" Black 16

113442S Jumper, 2-1/2" Slate 31

113442Y Jumper, 2-1/2" Yellow 31

113443  Jumper, 2-1/3" Orange 5

114466  Connector, 3 Pt
Receptacle 33

114478 Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 9

114654  Strip, Terminal 4,23,27,
28

115358  Fuse, 1 Amp 9,24

116783  Holder, Fuse 6,7,8,9,11,
16,17,24,25,26,27,28,29

117535  Washer, Flat 24

118177  Resistor, 22,000 Ohm 24

118180 Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 22

118187  Resistor, 27,000 Ohm 4, 27

118193  Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 4

118210  Resistor, 22,000 Ohm 25

120216  Resistor, 1,800 Ohm 4,27

121125  Washer, Spring 21,22

121242  Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 33

121243  Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 2,
13,21,25,33

121244  Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 15,
16,18,33

121245  Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 7,
9,17,30,32,33

121246  Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 31,
33

121247  Clamp, 7/16 ID Cable 6,
33

121248 Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 33

121249  Clamp, 5/8 ID Cable 19,

33

Part
Number

121250
121251
121426
121630

125011
125015

125126

125170
125205
125231
125237
125802
129388
129851
129852
129854
129919
129933
137313
137602
139200
139820
142269
143306
143311
143312
143773

144590
144979
145003
145022
145753
146967
147014
148440
148459
150040
150966

151152

Description and
Page Number

Clamp, 3/4 ID Cable 33
Clamp, 1 ID Cable 33
Jumper, 7-3/4"" Black 11
Washer, Flat 2,6,7,8,9,
10,11,14,24,25

Washer, Flat 16,17,18
Washer, Flat 2,3,5,16,17,
18

Screw, 2-56 x 9/32 Fil 4,
27

Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 Fil 19
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 24
Nut, 10-32 Hex 24
Spring, Compression 20,22
Washer, Flat 25

Resistor, 15,000 Ohm 31
Resistor, 3,300 Ohm 4
Resistor, 2,200 Ohm 4
Resistor, 10,111 Ohm 22
Fuse, SL-BL 4 Amp 8,9
Resistor, 1,200 Ohm 31
Capacitor, 50 MFD 30
Resistor, 470 Ohm 4
Fuse, 1/8 Amp 15

Fuse, SL-BL 2.5 Amp 6
Fuse, SL-BL;3 Amp 11
Fuse, SL-BL 1 Amp 25
Jack, Black 9

Jack, Red 9

Connector, 15 Pt

Circuit Card 17

Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/8 Fil
16,17

Relay, 700 Ohm 29,30
Relay 29 .
Relay 4,5,26,27,28
Bushing 21,22

Resistor, 750 Ohm 25
Relay 24

Connector, 36 Pt Circuit
Card 26,27,28,29,30
Tab. Polarizing 26,27,
28,29,30

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 14,
16,25

Insulator, Terminal Block
6,7,8,9,11,32

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
26,27,28



Part
Number

151335
151346

151415
151416
151418
151427
151442
151629
151630

151631

151632

151637
151657
151658
151659
151687

151689
151692

151693
151722

151724
151732

151827
151939
152893

153017
153455
153484
153538

Description and
Page Number

Stud 6,7,8,9,11,32
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 4,
14 to 17, 23, 26 to 29
Block, Terminal 6,7,8,9,
11,32

Nut, 6-40 Hex 6,7,8,9,
11,32

Fuse, 10 Amp 6

Plate, Clamp 14,25
Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 3,
15,17

‘Nut, 6-40 Lug 3,16

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 6,
7,8,11,15,17,18,27,28,29,
30,33

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 2,
4,6,10,12,16,17,21,26 to
30, 32

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 3,
9,10,13,15,16,17,19,21,
22,31

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 26,
27,28,29

Screw, 6-40 x'1/4 Fil 10,
18

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 6,
7

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 26,
27,28,29,30

Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil
18,20,21,22

Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Fil 20
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 6,
7,20,22

Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil 4
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 6,
7,8,9,10,11,17

Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 2
Screw, 4-40 x 11/32 Fil
19

Strap, Terminal 6,7,11
Grommet, Rubber 10,13
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex
20,21,22

Nut, Speed 19,27,28
Resistor, 600 Ohm 3
Screw, 6-32 Spl 3,13
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex
6,7,21,22

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

153622
153631

153803
153817
153819

153841
154697

155045
155750
155751
155752
155753
155754
155755
155858
156536
156632
158286
159658
159931
159932
160229
160847
161136

161239
161525

162357
162358
162359
162360
162861

Description and
Page Number

Jumper, 5" Purple 32
Network, Spark
Suppression 3,4,5,12,13,
24,26,27,28,29,30
Jumper, 5" Slate 11,32
Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 25
Lockwasher 18,26,27,28,
29,30

Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 2
Grommet, Rubber 6,7,8,9,
11,26,27,28,29

Switch, SP-DT Toggle 9
Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2”
Lg Insulating 7,11,14,16,
17,24,29,33

Sleeve, 1/8 IDx 1" Lg
Insulating 33

Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2"
Lg Insulating 18,33
Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2"

Lg Insulating 33

Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/2”"
Lg Insulating 33

Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8”
Lg Insulating 5,7,11,14,
16,26,27,28,29,33
Resistor, 700 Ohm 5,14
Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 6,7
Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex
5,6,7,8,9,11,21,23,24
Transformer 6,7,8,9,10,
11,13

Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/32 Hex
15

Clamp 33

Keeper 33

Plate, Mounting 25

Stud 2,4,27

Fuse, SL-BL 6-1/4 Amp
6,7,11

Connector, 36 Pt Plug 33
Connector, 14 Pt Plug
26,27,28,33

Capacitor, 500 MFD 25
Diode 25

Transformer, Power 25
Fuse, SL-BL. .8 Amp 25
Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/16 Fil
5

Part
Number

162864
164958

165008
165009
165048
165059

165060
165103

165116
165294
165330
165392

165704
165708
165710

165735
165736

171195
171461

171462
171463
171501
171502
171503
171516
171521
171524

171541
171554
171568
171610
171644

172843
173715

173716

173940

1SS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

Description and
Page Number

Clamp, 7/8 ID Cable 33
Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex 16,
17

Turret, Terminal 3,31
Terminal 25

Relay 26,27,28

Bracket, Mounting 26,27,
28,29

Socket, Tube 23,26,27,
28,29

Screw, 12-24 x 5/8 Rd 19,
27,28

Terminal 6,7,9,11

Guide, Wire 26,27,28,29
Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 4,27
Relay, 525 Ohm 26,27,28,
29

Cable w/Terminals 13
Relay Assembly 1,13
Jumper, 8-1/2" Green 8,
11

Cable Assembly 14
Regenerator Assembly,
Signal 1,14

Post 4

Capacitor, 900 MFD 25,
26,27,28,29

Resistor, 450 Ohm 28
Resistor, 1 Ohm 25
Relay 12

Relay 29,30

Relay 4,27,28

Relay 29

Resistor, 100 Ohm 27,28
Resistor, 700 Ohm 3,4,
12,27

Diode 3,4,25,27,28
Connector, 50 Pt Plug 33
Socket, 11 Pt 23
Transformer 26,27,28,29
Fuse, 1.5 Amp 26,27,28,
29

Post 26,27,28,29
Terminal, Plug Type 18,
26,27,28,29,30
Terminal, Receptacle
Type 4,33

Terminal, Plug Type 18,
26,27,28

Page 35




SECTION 574-226-801

Part
Number

173941

177100
177108
177113
177566
178306
178363
178535
178848
178853
178854
178856
178860

178871
178872
179173

179796
179812

179813

180586
180675
181241
181242
181246

181266
181300

181301
181392
181424
181614
181618
181653
181654

181675
181718

Page 36

Description and
Page Number

Terminal, Receptacle
Type 4

Rectifier 4

Diode 4

Insulator 16,17

Jumper, 6" Black 8,11
Relay, Power 13

Stud 28

Suppressor, Spark 13
Diode 4

Cover, Relay 10

Bracket, Relay 10

Relay, Line Shunt 10
Capacitor, .022 MFD 21,
22

Sleeve, 1/2ID x 1-1/8"
Lg Insulating 33

Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1-1/4”
Lg Insulating 25

Relay 4,27

Chassis 20,22

Bracket, Mounting 21,22
Dissipator, Heat 21,22
Sleeve, 5/32 ID x 21/32"
Lg Insulating 16,17
Screw No.6 Self-Tapping
4,12,13,14,16,31

Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40
x 1/4 Hex 3,9,23,31
Screw w/Lockwasher 6-40
x 5/16 Hex 23

Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40
x 5/8 Hex 3,16,17
Bushing, Insulating 16,17
Sleeve, 3/16 ID x 1" Lg
Insulgting 31

Sleeve, 15/64ID x 1"

Lg Insulating 24,31,33
Terminal, Tab Type 8,11,
26,27,28,29,30,33

Nut, 6-40 Sq 16,17
Resistor, 560 Ohm 23
Capacitor, .01 MFD 21
Diode 3,15,23,24,26,
29,33

Diode 3,31

Transistor, Power 16,17
Resistor, 2,000 - 10,000
Ohm 31

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

181810
181814
181819

181843
181848
181849
181891
181892
182182
182193
182284
182501
182510
182520
182523
182539
182540
182611
182630
182631
182632
182643

182644

182647

182648

182669
182716

182732
182733

183084
183111
185676

185677

Description and
Page Number

Relay 6,7

Capacitor, 250 MFD 3
Connector, 15 Pt
Circuit Card 24
Nameplate 6

Nameplate 6

Nameplate 6

Sleeve, 3/16 ID x 2-1/2"
Lg Insulating 13

Sleeve, 9/64 ID x 1"’ Lg
Insulating 25,33

Holder, Fuse 15
Insulator 13

Insulator, .015" Thk 3,
16,17

Capacitor, 1,500 MFD 16,
17

Cord, Power 32,33
Rectifier 4

Clamp, 1-3/8" ID
Mounting 3,16,17
Connector, 15 Pt
Receptacle Type 29,33
Connector, 15 Pt

Plug Type 18,27,31,33
Fuse, SL-BL 3/8 Amp 16,17
Card, Circuit 16

Card, Circuit 16

Card, Circuit 16
Terminal, Plug Type 6,7,
10,27,33  °
Terminal, Receptacle
Type 6 to 10, 11,13,18,
27,29,33

Connector, 12 Pt Plug
Type 27,33

Connector, 12 Pt
Receptacle Type 7,33
Relay, Power 3
Connector, 9 Pt Plug
Type 6,8,10

Connector, 50 Pt Plug 33
Connector, 50 Pt
Receptacle 33

Capacitor 0.22 MFD 22
Label 16,17

Terminal, Plug Type 7,
8,10

Terminal, Receptacle
Type 33

Part
Number

185678
185682
185684

185686

192007

192013
192014

192108
192176
192177

192273
192274
192710
192713
192714
192715
192719
192720
192721
192723
192724
192725
192726
192727
192730

192737
192740

192747
192750
192754
192767
192970
192973
192974
192979
192980
192984
193040
193401

Description and
Page Number

Plate, Identification 17
Plate, Identification 11
Plate, Identification 8,

9

Plate, Identification 6,
7,11

Terminal, Tab Type 3,4,
5,6,7,8,9,10,11,13,14,15,
16,17,18,23,24,25,26,27,
28,31,33

Connector, 50 Pt Plug
Type 18,26,27,28,29,30
Connector, 50 Pt
Receptacle Type 33
Jumper, 4-1/2"" Slate 11
Terminal, Plug Type 27
Terminal Receptacle
Type 33

Nut, Speed 2

Screw, 8-32 Spl 2

Cover 20,22

Capacitor, 1 MFD 20,22
Choke, .70 Ohm 21,22
Transformer 20,22
Bushing, Shoulder 21,22
Diode 21

Diode 21

Resistor, 100 Ohm 20,22
Resistor, 600 Ohm 20
Resistor, 800 Ohm 20,22
Block 21

Clamp 20,22

Driver Assembly,
Selector Magnet 1,20,21
Bracket, Resistor 20,22
Keyer Assembly, Low
Level 1,20,21

Spacer, .125" Thk 20,22
Rectifier Assembly 1,22
Varistor Assembly 21
Transistor 21

Post 21,22

Washer, Insulating 21
Washer, Insulating 21,22
Stud 20,22

Terminal 21,22

Socket, 3 Pt 20
Connector w/Guide Slot 18
Plate, Mounting 13



Part
Number

193405

193417

193418
193420
193422
193424

193464
193465
193466
193467
193476
193485

194584
194982

194990
195153
195242
195243
. 195244
195245

195272
195273
195614
195862
195863

195864
195939
195940
197020
197025

197027
197028
197029
197031

197043
197053

197054

Description and
Page Number

Nut, Speed 4,12,13,14,16,
31

Container, Electrical
Service 2,3

Plate, Mounting 4

Cover 2

Board, Terminal 2,27
Board, Terminal 4,26,27,
28

Plate, Mounting 14
Jumper, 3/4" Black 33
Jumper, 13"’ Green 27,33
Plate Assembly 1,4
Jumper, 2-3/4” Black 33
Driver Assembly, Selector
Magnet 1,16,27

Resistor, 350 Ohm 4,23,27
Clip, Connector 18,26,27,
28,29,30

Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 2
Transformer 16,17

Plate, Mounting 16

Plate, Heat Sink 16

Cable w/Terminals 16
Sleeve, 1/2 ID x 1-1/2”
Lg Insulating 11,16,17,25,
26,27,28,29

Screw, 6-40 Spl 21,22
Bushing 21,22

Pin, Key 31,33
Connector, 2 Pt Plug 33
Connector, 2 Pt
Receptacle 33

Terminal 33

Cover 2

Stud 2,12

Board, Terminal 2

Stop 2,5 to 12, 15,17,
23,24

Jumper, 9"’ Black 33
Terminal 2

Cable w/Terminals 6
Connector, 3 Pt
Receptacle 6,7,9,11
Board, Terminal 2

Driver Assembly, Selector
Magnet 1,16

Jumper, 3" Black 26,27,
28,33

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

197078
198200

198201
198202
198203
198205
198208
198209
198214
198248

198259

198260
198262
198265
198273
198275
198277
198279
198282
198284
198285

198291
198292
198293

198296
198507
198516
198599
198649

198650

198666
198670

198831
199003
199006
199010
199013

199016
199017

Description and
Page Number

Plate, Mounting 6,8,10
Panel Assembly, Relay 1,
26

Panel, Relay Mounting 26
Plate 26,27,28

Container 2,3

Cable Assembly 14,23
Board, Terminal 2

Power Supply 1,14
Cover 2

Card, Circuit 14,23,26,
27,28

Jumper, 3"’ Black 3,27,
33

Card, Circuit 26

Jumper, 5"’ Black 33
Resistor, 800 Ohm 27
Card, Circuit 26,27,28
Card, Circuit 26,27,28
Card, Circuit 26,27,28
Card, Circuit 26,27,28
Card, Circuit 30

Cable Assembly 26,27,28
Cable w/Terminals 26,27,
28,29,30

Bracket, Relay 6,7
Cover, Relay 6,7
Insulator, Terminal
Block 6,7

Card, Circuit 26,27,28
Resistor, 100 Ohm 3
Plate, Mounting 5
Bracket, Mounting 19
Connector, 15 Pt

Circuit Card 4,14,15,16,
23,26,27,28,29

Key, Polarizing 4,14,15,
16,24,26,27,28,29

Plate 14

Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40
x 5/16 Hex 18

Jumper, 8" Black 3,33
Card, Circuit 21

Card, Circuit 21,22
Diode 22

Post, White Insulated
21,22

Post 21

Post 22

Part
Number

199018
199019
199020
199021
199022
199023
199028
199029
199038
199069
199314
199315
199316
199317
199319
199322

199325

199326

199350

199352

199360

199379

199392
199393
199394
199396
199879
301650
301651

301662
301666
301669
301675
301713

301718
301719
301720

301725

ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

Description and
Page Number

Post 22

Cover 21

Cover 21

Cover 21

Cover 22

Cover 22

Post 21,22

Cable w/Terminals 22
Card, Circuit 21

Bar, Spacing 19

Cable w/Terminals 4
Relay Assembly 4
Bracket, Mounting 4
Relay 4,27

Cable w/Terminals 4,27
Connector, 6 Pt
Receptacle Type 6,7,8,
9,10,11,13

Jumper, 16" Yellow 6,7,
8,9,10,11,13

Jumper, 16"’ Purple 6,7,
8,10,11,13,33
Transformer Assembly,
Copylight 1,13
Transformer 6,7,9,10,11,
13

Distribution Assembly,
Power 1,6

Plate Assembly, Relay 1,
4

Insulator 2

Washer, Insulating 2
Insulator 2

Jumper, 9" Black 33
Bracket 19

Resistor Assembly 14
Distribution Assembly,
Power 1,6

Plate, Mounting 19
Plate 14

Cable Assembly 14
Cable Assembly 6
Connector, 2 Pt
Receptacle 6,8,31,32
Card, Circuit 18

Card, Circuit 18
Connector, 30 Pt

Card 18

Relay Assembly 1,18

Page 37




SECTION 574-226-801

Part
Number

301727
301728
301729
301730
301732
301773
301776
301782

301813
303737
304188
304189
304680
304681
304689

304925
305019
305020
305038
305060
305061
305092
305411
305417

305440
305441
305446

305447

305458
305459
305462
305466
305762
306949
306964
307219

308439
308440
308478
310738
310739
310748
311406

Page 38

Description and
Page Number

Plate w/Bracket 18
Plate 18

Cable Assembly 18
Clamp 18

Post 18

Card, Circuit 18

Plate, Connector 32
Plate Assembly,
Connector 1,32
Container 2,3

Card, Circuit 27,28
‘Clamp 33

Keeper 33

Relay 26,27,28,29
Transformer 25

Plate, Clamp 2,5,6,7,8,
9,10,11,12,15,17,23,24
Board, Terminal 12
Jumper, 2"’ Brown 20
Jumper, 2" Purple 20
Washer, Insulating 21,22
Cable w/Terminals 25
Rectifier Assembly 1,25
Post, White Insulated 22
Mounting Plate, Relay 12
Board Assembly,
Terminal 1,12

Relay Assembly 1,5
Cable w/Terminals 5
Regenerator Assembly,
Signal 1,15

Driver Assembly,
Selector Magnet 1,17,28
Cable w/Terminals 17
Card Circuit 17

Plate, Mounting 17
Plate 17

Cover 12

Capacitor 23

Strip, Terminal 30
Jumper, 6" Black 18,27,
33

Diode 17

Strip, Terminal 17
Cord, Power 11

Panel Assembly 1,31
Plate, Mounting 31
Cable Assembly 31
Terminal, Receptacle
Type 16,17

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

311435
312325
312326

312329

312333

312341
312351

312352
312353
312363
312364
312365
312369

312382
312386
312389
312391
312392
312407
312413

312414
312415
312416
312417
312684
315627
315647
315999
318835
319257

319258
319268
320255

320256
320262
320265
320266
320410
320412
320416

320418

Description and
Page Number

Insulator 31

Card, Circuit 15

Cable w/Terminals

15

Bracket, Fuse 17
Transformer 15

Diode 27,28

Driver Assembly,
Selector Magnet 1,16
Card, Circuit 16

Cable w/Terminals 16
Card, Circuit 30

Card, Circuit 30

Switch, Foot 30

Panel, Relay

Mounting 30.

Chassis 9

Bracket, Connector 29,30
Module Assembly 1,30
Plate 15

Bracket 15

Module Assembly 1,29
Panel, Relay

Mounting 29

Board, Terminal 29
Card, Circuit 29

Card, Circuit 29

Card, Circuit 29

Jumper, 5" Black 33
Cable w/Terminals 9
Cable w/Terminals 9
Bracket 17

Transistor 24
Distribution Assembly,
Power 1,7

Plate 7

Cable w/Terminals 7
Distribution Assembly,
Power 1,8

Cable Assembly 8

Board, Terminal 2
Jumper, 24"’ Green 24,33
Cover 2

Terminal, Spade Type 13
Terminal, Spade Type 33
Terminal, Ring Type 16,
17,20,22

Terminal, Ring Type 6,7,
8,9,11,13,26,27,28,29,30,
31,32,33

Part
Number

320420

321338
323029
323030
323047
323048
323050
323055

323056

323079
323606
323609
324499
326608
326609

326612
326614
326623

326628
326635

326636
327740
327797
328092
328093
328098

328099
328100
328191
328192
328193

328197
328345
328366
328811

330781
330782
330792
332693
332879
332999

Description and
Page Number

Terminal, Ring Type 16,
17

Board, Terminal 2
Cable w/Terminals 25
Cable Assembly 24
Cable w/Terminals 9
Cable w/Terminals 24
Rectifier Assembly 1,25
Plate Assembly, Relay 1,
24

Distribution Assembly,
Power 1,9

Plate 24

Diode 24

Card, EC609 Circuit 14
Terminal 33

Panel Assembly 1,27
Distribution Assembly,
Power 1,10

Diode w/Terminals 3
Cable w/Terminals 10
Panel, Relay Mounting 24,
27

Bracket 27,28

Network, Spark
Suppression 3

Jumper 3

Panel Assembly 1,24,28
Board, Terminal 28 )
Board, Terminal 2
Cover 2

Distribution Assembly,
Power 1,7

Cable w/Terminals 7
Panel 28

Jumper, 12" Black 33
Jumper, 15" Red 33
Resistor w/Terminals,

4 Ohm 28

Insulator 2

Plate, Mounting 11
Diode w/Terminals 3
Distribution Assembly,
Power 1,11

Shield, Transformer 16,17
Shield, Transformer 16,17
Transformer 16,17
Relay Assembly 1,13
Cable w/Terminals 13
Driver Assembly,
Selector Magnet 1,16



Part
Number

333480
334089

334090
334100

334131
334132
334139

Description and
Page Number

Rectifier Assembly 3
Resistor w/Terminals 27,
28

Card, Circuit 24

Power Supply Assembly 1,
24,28

Transformer 24

Diode 24

Capacitor 24

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

334140
334141
334429
334433
334434
334435
336379
340248
342113
343470

Description and
Page Number

Card, Circuit 24
Capacitor 24
Board, Terminal 2
Board, Terminal 2
Cover 2

Insulator 2
Adapter 3

Cover 2

Relay 3

Label 6,8,9

Part
Number

343490
343978
344256
344257
344258
344262
344268

ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801

Description and
Page Number

Power Supply Assembly 31
Relay 23

Relay 23

Cable w/Terminals 23
Plate 23

Board, Terminal 2

Plate. Assembly,

Control Relay 1,23

Page 39
39 Pages






